

HDI Global SE, Hellas

DS Freight Forwarding IKE 26th October 90 GR- 54627 THESSALONIKI Tax No 800527819 Your contact partner

HDI Global SE, Hellas/

Manager Transport, Aviation & Special

Risks Dep.

Stylianos Vasilopoulos 80 Michalakopoulou Street 115 28 Athens, Greece

Telephone: +30 210-7259-371 Telefax: +30 210-7259-177 stylianos.vasilopoulos@hdi.global

Athens, 11.01.2023

Certificate of CMR Carries & Forwarders Liability Coverage

We herewith confirm that CMR Carries & Forwarders Liability Insurance for the below mentioned company is in force with our company according to the terms and conditions of our policy No 660-76670839-30010 as set forth below:

Inception: 01/01/2023 (00.00)

Expiry: 31/12/2023 (24.00)

Named Co- Insured: DS Freight Forwarding IKE

GR 54627 THESSALONIKI

Type of Coverage: CMR Carriers & Forwarders Liability Coverage

Extension of Cover: In relation to the transportation of frozen/chilled goods (i.e.

goods transported via refrigerated containers and refrigerator trucks), the risk of material deterioration of the transported goods for twenty four (24) consecutive hours is covered

according to special Term

Policy Territory: EU and UK

(war zones and countries under embargo are excluded)

Means of conveyance: road

Limits of Indemnity: Euro 100.000 per occurrence

Deductible: Euro 5.000 per claim

This confirmation shall be regarded as an information only and does not provide any coverage, which does not exist under terms and conditions of the above-mentioned policy not even change, complete or explain those terms and conditions.

For the company,
HDI Global SE, Hellas
Transport, Aviation & Special Risks Dep.

HDI Global SE, Hellas Insurance Company 80, Michalakopoulou 115 28 Athens, Greece Phone: +30 210 7259181

80, Michalakopoulou 115 28 Athens, Greeo Phone: +30 210 7259181 hellas@hdi.global www.hdi.global Tax No: EL098087915 Office: FAE Athens GECR No: 123913101001

Stylianos Vasilopoulos

Katerina Goranitou



HDI Global SE, Hellas

DS Transport Solutions BG Ltd Dragalevska Str. 17 BG 1407 Sofia Bulgaria VAT 203655301 Your contact partner

HDI Global SE, Hellas/

Manager Transport, Aviation & Special

Risks Dep.

Stylianos Vasilopoulos 80 Michalakopoulou Street 115 28 Athens, Greece

Telephone: +30 210-7259-371 Telefax: +30 210-7259-177 stylianos.vasilopoulos@hdi.global

Athens, 11.01.2023

Certificate of CMR Carries & Forwarders Liability Coverage

We herewith confirm that CMR Carries & Forwarders Liability Insurance for the below mentioned company is in force with our company according to the terms and conditions of our policy No 660-76670839-30010 as set forth below:

Inception: 01/01/2023 (00.00)

Expiry: 31/12/2023 (24.00)

Named Insured: DS Transport Solutions BG Ltd

(BG 1407 Sofia)

Type of Coverage: CMR Carriers & Forwarders Liability Coverage

Extension of Cover: In relation to the transportation of frozen/chilled goods (i.e.

goods transported via refrigerated containers and refrigerator trucks), the risk of material deterioration of the transported goods for twenty four (24) consecutive hours is covered

according to special Term

Policy Territory: EU and UK

(war zones and countries under embargo are excluded)

Means of conveyance: road

Limits of Indemnity: Euro 100.000 per occurrence

Deductible: Euro 5.000 per claim

This confirmation shall be regarded as an information only and does not provide any coverage, which does not exist under terms and conditions of the above-mentioned policy not even change, complete or explain those terms and conditions.

For the company, HDI Global SE, Hellas Transport, Aviation & Special Risks Dep.

HDI Global SE, Hellas
Insurance Company
80, Michalakopoulou 115 28 Athens, Greece
Phone: +30 210 7259181
hellas@hdi.global www.hdi.global
Tax No: EL098087915 Office: FAE Athens GECR No: 123913101001

Stylianos Vasilopoulos

Katerina Goranitou